

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2012

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 12Y011
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ENGR'S. EST.						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			110.17 %	-100.00 %
			176,000.00	369,900.00	193,900.00	0.00
2	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE 869510.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.4000	14.29 %	-100.00 %
			304,328.50	347,804.00	43,475.50	0.00
3	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 24.0000	EACH	25.0000	91.0000	264.00 %	-100.00 %
			600.00	2,184.00	1,584.00	0.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 231.0000	EACH	40.0000	91.0000	127.50 %	-100.00 %
			9,240.00	21,021.00	11,781.00	0.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2328.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.8000	40.00 %	-100.00 %
			4,656.00	6,518.40	1,862.40	0.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER L.S.				318.46 %	-100.00 %
			29,680.00	124,200.00	94,520.00	0.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
7	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
TRAFFIC						
8	PLASTIC LINE 164298.0000	L.F.	0.6000	1.1800	96.67 %	-100.00 %
			98,578.80	193,871.64	95,292.84	0.00
9	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 586625.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.8200	17.14 %	-100.00 %
			410,637.50	481,032.50	70,395.00	0.00
10	ALL WEATHER PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 68540.0000	L.F.	0.8500	0.8000	-5.88 %	-100.00 %
			58,259.00	54,832.00	-3,427.00	0.00
11	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 18706.0000	L.F.	2.2500	2.8000	24.44 %	-100.00 %
			42,088.50	52,376.80	10,288.30	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2012

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405

----- LOW BIDDER -----

TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY

12Y011

SUITE A

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, CHELAN, CLARK, KING, SNOHOMISH, SPOKANE, THURSTON, WAI

TUALATIN OR 970629685

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ENGR'S. EST.

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
12	ALL WEATHER GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 131802.0000	L.F.	1.0500 138,392.10	1.1500 151,572.30	9.52 % 13,180.20	-100.00 % 0.00
13	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 40280.0000	L.F.	0.9000 36,252.00	3.7500 151,050.00	316.67 % 114,798.00	-100.00 % 0.00
14	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE - IN CONCRETE 24178.0000	L.F.	1.3000 31,431.40	3.9700 95,986.66	205.38 % 64,555.26	-100.00 % 0.00
15	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 31351.0000	L.F.	1.2000 37,621.20	2.8000 87,782.80	133.33 % 50,161.60	-100.00 % 0.00
16	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2328.0000	S.F.	2.5000 5,820.00	7.7000 17,925.60	208.00 % 12,105.60	-100.00 % 0.00
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 24.0000	EACH	95.0000 2,280.00	175.0000 4,200.00	84.21 % 1,920.00	-100.00 % 0.00
18	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 231.0000	EACH	20.0000 4,620.00	56.0000 12,936.00	180.00 % 8,316.00	-100.00 % 0.00
19	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE - IN HMA 8563.0000	L.F.	3.7000 31,683.10	5.8000 49,665.40	56.76 % 17,982.30	-100.00 % 0.00
20	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE - IN CONCRETE 9266.0000	L.F.	4.4000 40,770.40	7.1500 66,251.90	62.50 % 25,481.50	-100.00 % 0.00
21	INLAID PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 4512.0000	S.F.	30.0000 135,360.00	21.0000 94,752.00	-30.00 % -40,608.00	-100.00 % 0.00
22	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW - TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2 117.0000	EACH	240.0000 28,080.00	644.0000 75,348.00	168.33 % 47,268.00	-100.00 % 0.00
23	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW - TYPE 3 AND TYPE 6 36.0000	EACH	450.0000 16,200.00	630.0000 22,680.00	40.00 % 6,480.00	-100.00 % 0.00
24	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW - TYPE 5 2.0000	EACH	700.0000 1,400.00	630.0000 1,260.00	-10.00 % -140.00	-100.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2012

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 12Y011
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ENGR'S. EST.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
25	INLAID PLASTIC U-TURN ARROW				
	1.0000 EACH		460.0000	1,050.0000	128.26 %
			460.00	1,050.00	590.00
					0.00
26	INLAID PLASTIC ROUNDABOUT ARROW				
	80.0000 EACH		630.0000	1,500.0000	138.10 %
			50,400.00	120,000.00	69,600.00
					0.00
27	INLAID PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	895.0000 L.F.		30.0000	28.0000	-6.67 %
			26,850.00	25,060.00	-1,790.00
					0.00
28	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	20.0000 EACH		630.0000	405.0000	-35.71 %
			12,600.00	8,100.00	-4,500.00
					0.00
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2258.0000 HR		3.5000	4.1500	18.57 %
			7,903.00	9,370.70	1,467.70
					0.00
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				-9.55 %
			642,140.00	580,800.00	-61,340.00
					0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
31	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
	L.S.				-15.75 %
			5,935.00	5,000.00	-935.00
					0.00
32	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
	L.S.				120.00 %
			10,500.00	23,100.00	12,600.00
					0.00
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	
					0.00
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
					0.00
35	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-37.00	-37.00	
					0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/11/2012

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 12Y011
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
36	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	16,000.00	6,000.00	-62.50 % -10,000.00	-100.00 % 0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,447,734.50</u>	<u>\$3,294,599.70</u>	<u>34.60 %</u>	%
ALTERNATE A1						
37	MOBILIZATION - ALTERNATE A1	L.S.	12,652.00	6,000.00	-52.58 % -6,652.00	-100.00 % 0.00
38	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	0.3500 277.20	1.4000 1,108.80	300.00 % 831.60	-100.00 % 0.00
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 % 0.00
40	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	0.6000 475.20	1.4000 1,108.80	133.33 % 633.60	-100.00 % 0.00
41	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE - IN CONCRETE	L.F.	1.3000 72,824.70	0.6000 33,611.40	-53.85 % -39,213.30	-100.00 % 0.00
42	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE - IN CONCRETE	L.F.	1.3000 9,815.00	1.4500 10,947.50	11.54 % 1,132.50	-100.00 % 0.00
43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3.5000 210.00	4.1500 249.00	18.57 % 39.00	-100.00 % 0.00
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	39,790.00	20,000.00	-49.74 % -19,790.00	-100.00 % 0.00
45	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	500.00	825.00	65.00 % 325.00	-100.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/11/2012

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 12Y011
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ALTERNATE A1						
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	500.00	0.00 %	-100.00 %
				0.00	0.00	
ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL			\$138,044.10	\$75,350.50	-45.42 %	
ALTERNATE A2						
47	MOBILIZATION - ALTERNATE A2	L.S.	4,460.00	6,000.00	34.53 %	-100.00 %
48	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE			1,540.00		
	320.0000	L.F.	0.3500	1.4000	300.00 %	-100.00 %
			112.00	448.00	336.00	0.00
49	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.	4,550.00	29,002.77	537.42 %	-100.00 %
50	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
51	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	0.7000	1.2600	80.00 %	-100.00 %
	33686.0000		23,580.20	42,444.36	18,864.16	0.00
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3.5000	4.1500	18.57 %	-100.00 %
	57.0000		199.50	236.55	37.05	0.00
53	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	23,790.00	33,750.00	41.87 %	-100.00 %
54	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	500.00	2,475.00	395.00 %	-100.00 %
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 %	-100.00 %
ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL			\$60,191.70	\$116,856.68	94.14 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/11/2012

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 PROJECT : TUALATIN OR 970629685
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ALTERNATE A3						
56	MOBILIZATION - ALTERNATE A3	L.S.			27.12 %	-100.00 %
			4,720.00	6,000.00	1,280.00	0.00
57	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			300.00 %	-100.00 %
	2376.0000		0.3500	1.4000	2,494.80	0.00
58	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.			425.37 %	-100.00 %
			6,020.00	31,627.40	25,607.40	0.00
59	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
60	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			85.71 %	-100.00 %
	35166.0000		0.7000	1.3000	21,099.60	0.00
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			18.57 %	-100.00 %
	57.0000		3.5000	4.1500	37.05	0.00
			199.50	236.55		
62	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			41.87 %	-100.00 %
			23,790.00	33,750.00	9,960.00	0.00
63	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			395.00 %	-100.00 %
			500.00	2,475.00	1,975.00	0.00
64	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %	-100.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	0.00
ALTERNATE A3 TOTAL			\$63,677.30	\$125,631.15	97.29 %	
ALTERNATE A4						
65	MOBILIZATION - ALTERNATE A4	L.S.			-37.86 %	-100.00 %
			8,135.00	5,055.00	-3,080.00	0.00
66	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			17.14 %	-100.00 %
	12147.0000		0.3500	0.4100	728.82	0.00
			4,251.45	4,980.27		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/11/2012

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 12Y011
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ALTERNATE A4							
67	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00	
68	PLASTIC LINE						
	11681.0000	L.F.	0.6000	1.4000	133.33 %		-100.00 %
			7,008.60	16,353.40	9,344.80	0.00	
69	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE						
	22463.0000	L.F.	0.9000	0.7000	-22.22 %		-100.00 %
			20,216.70	15,724.10	-4,492.60	0.00	
70	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE						
	495.0000	L.F.	1.2000	5.6000	366.67 %		-100.00 %
			594.00	2,772.00	2,178.00	0.00	
71	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE - IN HMA						
	11652.0000	L.F.	3.7000	1.0500	-71.62 %		-100.00 %
			43,112.40	12,234.60	-30,877.80	0.00	
72	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW - TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2						
	6.0000	EACH	240.0000	630.0000	162.50 %		-100.00 %
			1,440.00	3,780.00	2,340.00	0.00	
73	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	195.0000	HR	3.5000	4.1500	18.57 %		-100.00 %
			682.50	809.25	126.75	0.00	
74	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	L.S.				-15.93 %		-100.00 %
			23,790.00	20,000.00	-3,790.00	0.00	
75	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	L.S.				65.00 %		-100.00 %
			500.00	825.00	325.00	0.00	
76	SPCC PLAN						
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-100.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	0.00	
ALTERNATE A4 TOTAL			\$111,730.65	\$84,033.62	-24.79 %		
ALTERNATE A5							
77	MOBILIZATION - ALTERNATE A5						
	L.S.				-50.62 %		-100.00 %
			8,100.00	4,000.00	-4,100.00	0.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/11/2012

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 12Y011
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ALTERNATE A5						
78	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE 13834.0000	L.F.	0.3500 4,841.90	1.6100 22,272.74	360.00 % 17,430.84	-100.00 % 0.00
79	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER L.S.		6,950.00	1,250.00	-82.01 % -5,700.00	-100.00 % 0.00
80	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 % 0.00
81	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 54172.0000	L.F.	0.6000 32,503.20	0.8200 44,421.04	36.67 % 11,917.84	-100.00 % 0.00
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 72.0000	HR	3.5000 252.00	4.1500 298.80	18.57 % 46.80	-100.00 % 0.00
83	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		47,760.00	22,500.00	-52.89 % -25,260.00	-100.00 % 0.00
84	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		500.00	1,650.00	230.00 % 1,150.00	-100.00 % 0.00
85	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	-100.00 % 0.00
ALTERNATE A5 TOTAL			\$103,907.10	\$98,892.58	-4.83 %	
ALTERNATE A6						
86	MOBILIZATION - ALTERNATE A6 L.S.		9,850.00	4,000.00	-59.39 % -5,850.00	-100.00 % 0.00
87	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE 40763.0000	L.F.	0.3500 14,267.05	0.7800 31,795.14	122.86 % 17,528.09	-100.00 % 0.00
88	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER L.S.		3,410.00	1,000.00	-70.67 % -2,410.00	-100.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2012

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:58

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008348 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,SNOHOMISH,SPOKANE,THURSTON,WAI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2012
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ALTERNATE A6					
89	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
90	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	77088.0000 L.F.		0.7000	0.8200	17.14 %
			53,961.60	63,212.16	9,250.56
91	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	72.0000 HR		3.5000	4.1500	18.57 %
			252.00	298.80	46.80
92	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.		47,760.00	33,750.00	-14,010.00
93	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
	L.S.		500.00	2,475.00	1,975.00
94	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-500.00
ALTERNATE A6 TOTAL			\$133,000.65	\$139,031.10	4.53 %
BASE TOTAL			\$2,447,734.50	\$3,294,599.70	34.60 %
BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$2,585,778.60	\$3,369,950.20	30.33 %
BASE + A1 + A2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$2,645,970.30	\$3,486,806.88	31.78 %
BASE + A1 + A2 + A3 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$2,709,647.60	\$3,612,438.03	33.32 %
BASE + A1 + A2 + A3 + A4 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$2,821,378.25	\$3,696,471.65	31.02 %
BASE + A1 + A2 + A3 + A4 + A5 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$2,925,285.35	\$3,795,364.23	29.74 %
BASE + A1 + A2 + A3 + A4 + A5 + A6 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$3,058,286.00	\$3,934,395.33	28.65 %

LOW BIDDER REJECTED

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 12Y011

* * * ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS * * *

BIDS OPENED ON:

CONTRACT NO: 008348

* * * RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT * * *

Jul 18 2012

TITLE: US 2 ET AL

REGION: 5

STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING

12Y011

HWY: SR 002,005,012,082,090,205,240,395,405

1	\$3,369,950.20	BASE + A1	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN, OR 970629685
2	\$3,486,806.88	BASE + A1 + A2	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN, OR 970629685
3	\$3,612,438.03	BASE + A1 + A2 + A3	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN, OR 970629685
4	\$3,696,471.65	BASE + A1 + A2 + A3 + A4	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN, OR 970629685
5	\$3,795,364.23	BASE + A1 + A2 + A3 + A4 + A5	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN, OR 970629685
6	\$3,934,395.33	BASE + A1 + A2 + A3 + A4 + A5 + A6	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN, OR 970629685